

Henry Schein Medical Helps Health Care Professionals Keep Patients Healthy This School Year

September 14, 2023

Company Provides Comprehensive Range of Medical Supplies, Equipment, and Vaccines for Physicians to Help Meet the Needs of Infants and Children

MELVILLE, N.Y., September 14, 2023 – According to the <u>Centers for Disease Control and Prevention</u>, during the school year kids tend to get sick more often — and spread germs to their friends and classmates. That is why Henry Schein Medical is offering health care professionals a portfolio of products to help promote healthy children and healthy communities.

As a comprehensive resource from Henry Schein Medical, practitioners can find a selection of equipment such as pharmacy refrigerators and freezers, pharmaceuticals such as vaccines, point-of-care testing, and more including:

- Equipment: American Diagnostic Corporation screening tools, Baxter assessment tools, and Health-O-Meter® scales, and pharmacy refrigerators and freezers from American BioTech Supply, Accucold®, and PHC Corporation of North America.
- Medsurg: BD needles and syringes, Dukal adhesive strip bandages, and Sherman Specialty patient giveaways.
- **Pharmaceuticals:** <u>Gebauer Company</u> topical anesthetics, epinephrine auto injectors, <u>Medique's</u> over-the-counter pharmaceuticals, <u>Prestige Consumer Healthcare</u> over-the-counter pharmaceuticals, and a variety of vaccines.
- Point-of-Care Testing: Abbott IDNOW ™, Abbott LDX™, Abbott Afinion™, BD blood collection, BD Veritor™, Cepheid, Henry Schein Brand OneStep™, Henry Schein Brand Urispec® Plus, ICU Medical, OraSure, PTS Diagnostics CardioChek, Quidel Sofia, Quidel QuickVue, Sekisui OSOM, and Siemens.

The Company also has a Back-To-School Pediatric Essentials guide, which features items needed for maintaining student health throughout the year.

"Health care professionals can rely on Henry Schein and our supplier partners as their go-to resource year-round," said Stephanie Shen, Chief Product Officer for Henry Schein's North America Distribution Group. "Our goal is to help health care professionals continue to make a positive impact on the lives of the children they support day in and day out. We understand the crucial role practitioners play in helping students have a healthy school year, and that is why we are dedicated to providing the supplies, and education, needed for routine screenings and vaccinations."

In addition to Henry Schein Medical's product portfolio, the Company's Team Schein Members also help students start the school year confidently through its "Back to School" program. The program, which was first introduced in 1998, is a Henry Schein Cares initiative by which Team Schein Members partner with the Company to provide backpacks, gift cards, and school supplies to underserved children in local areas. Since its inception, "Back to School" has helped more than 65,000 children around the world. Click here for information about Henry Schein Cares, the Company's global corporate citizenship program.

To speak with a sales representative or to learn more about Henry Schein Medical, please call 1-800-772-4346.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 23,000 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support dental laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 300,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 33 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.6 billion in 2022, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.1 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at www.henryschein.com, Facebook.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, and Twitter.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, and Twitter.com/HenrySchein, Twitter.com, <a

CONTACT:

Lauren DelGuidice Corporate Media Relations Specialist lauren.delguidice@henryschein.com 631.479.7309